FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                  SMD COILS-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                                                         Rev.1601
AC□□□□ TYPE
●FEATURE
1. High Q over a wide frequency range.
2. Very close tolerance
●Applications
1. Satellite communication system.

                                  AC0504-1000 Piece/reel ; AC1006-750 Piece/reel
Note6. This specification might be changed without notice due to under developing and improving.
      Thank you for your understanding.
FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                  SMD COILS-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                                                         Rev.1601
Part Number Turns L(nH)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
Q min
SRF
(MHz).
DCR
(mΩMax)
IDC(A)
(Max)
AC0403-2N5K 1 2.5 150 145 12500 REF 1.1 4.0
AC0403-5N0K 2 5.0 150 140 6500 REF 1.8 4.0
AC0403-8N0J 3 8.0 150 140 5000 REF 2.6 4.0
AC0403-12N5J 4 12.5 150 137 3300 REF 3.4 4.0
AC0403-18N5J 5 18.5 150 132 2500 REF 3.9 4.0
AC0504-22NJ 5 22 150 100 3200 REF 4.2 3.0
AC0504-27NJ 5 27 150 100 2700 REF 4.0 3.5
AC0504-33NJ 6 33 150 100 2500 REF 4.8 3.0
AC0504-39NJ 6 39 150 100 2100 min 4.4 3.0
AC0504-47NJ 7 47 150 100 2100 min 5.6 3.0
AC0504-56NJ 7 56 150 100 1500 min 6.2 3.0
AC0504-68NJ 8 68 150 100 1500 min 8.2 2.5
AC0504-82NJ 8 82 150 100 1300 min 9.4 2.5
AC0504-R10J 9 100 150 100 1200 min 12.3 1.7
AC0504-R12J 10 120 150 100 1100 min 17.3 1.5
AC0703-17N5J 6 17.5 150 100 2200 min 4.5 4.0
AC0703-22NJ 7 22 150 102 2100 min 5.2 4.0
AC0703-28NJ 8 28 150 105 1800 min 6.0 4.0
AC0703-35N5J 9 35.5 150 112 1500 min 6.8 4.0
AC0703-43NJ 10 43 150 106 1200 min 7.9 4.0
AC1006-90NJ 9 90 50 95 1140 min 15.0 3.5
AC1006-R111J 10 111 50 87 1020 min 15.0 3.5
AC1006-R130J 11 130 50 87 900 min 20.0 3.0
AC1006-R169J 12 169 50 95 875 min 25.0 3.0
AC1006-R206J 13 206 50 95 800 min 30.0 3.0
AC1006-R222J 14 222 50 92 730 min 35.0 3.0
AC1006-R246J 15 246 50 95 685 min 35.0 3.0
AC1006-R307J 16 307 50 95 660 min 35.0 3.0
AC1006-R380J 17 380 50 95 590 min 50.0 2.5
AC1006-R422J 18 422 50 95 540 min 60.0 2.5
AC1006-R491J 19 491 50 95 535 min 65.0 2.0
AC1006-R538J 20 538 50 87 490 min 90.0 2.0
FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD    SMD COILS-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor      Rev.1601
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
1. Operating temperature range: -40 TO + 125 (Includes temperature when the coil is heated)℃